



WILLAND PARISH COUNCIL
 Clerk to Parish Council Mrs D Bird
 16 Tudor Grove, Cullompton, EX15 1XG
 Tel: 07920014407 Email: clerk@willand-pc.gov.uk

WILLAND CEMETERY FEES AND CHARGES

INTERMENT FEES

To Inter a Coffin - Stillborn	Nil
To Inter a Coffin - Under 16	Nil
To Inter a Coffin - Residents Over 16	£385
To Inter a Coffin - Non-Residents Over 16	£770
To Inter Cremated Remains - Stillborn	Nil
To Inter Cremated Remains - Under 16	Nil
To Inter Cremated Remains - Residents Over 16	£165
To Inter Cremated Remains - Non-Residents Over 16	£325

NOTE: Re-opening fee is the standard interment fee

GRANT OF EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL – 50 YEARS

Burial Plot - Residents	£465
Burial Plot - Non-Residents	£925
Cremated Remains, Family Plot - Residents	£315
Cremated Remains, Family Plot - Non-Residents	£625
Cremated Remains, Circle of Remembrance - Residents	£215
Cremated Remains, Circle of Remembrance - Non-Residents	£305

SCATTERING OF ASHES IN DESIGNATED AREA

Residents	£75
Non-Residents	£150

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP

Transfer of Ownership of Exclusive Right of Burial	£30
----------------------------------------------------	-----

MEMORIAL STONES, VASES & INSCRIPTIONS

Memorial on Base	£225
Vase (under 12" height on base stone below ground level)	£225
Vase - Common Grave	£225
Tablet on Plot where cremated remains interred	£225
Additional inscriptions - per inscription (after first)	£50

PLEASE DESTROY ANY PREVIOUS PRICE LIST.